

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 970 of 2025**

M/S SMS MEER INDIA PVT. LTD., **versus** STEEL AUTHORITY OF
INDIA LIMITED,

Order on Board

19/02/2025	None for the Petitioner. Shri Mayur Khandelwal on behalf of Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, Counsel for the respondent. As the case is listed for orders on default, one week time is granted to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	