

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 970 of 2025**

M/S SMS MEER INDIA PVT. LTD., **versus** STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED, & ANR

12/03/2025	Mr. Akshit Mego, Advocate appeared through video conferencing with Ms. Sara Jain, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondent No.2. Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, counsel for the respondent No.1, appears on advance copy, submits that as the Steel Authority of India Limited has been impleaded as a party, notice be issued to respondent No.1. Issue notice to the respondent No.1. P.F. be paid within a period of ten days. Let a copy of the writ petition be supplied to the

Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the respondent No.2 to seek instruction in the matter.

List the case after three weeks.

The Registry is directed to publish the name of the Advocate General in the cause list.

SD/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)

Judge

Amardeep