



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 970 of 2025

M/S SMS MEER INDIA PVT. LTD., **versus** STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED,

Order Sheet

01/07/2026	Ms. Akshit Maggo, Counsel for the petitioner appears through VC. Mr. Vikram Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Anadi Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the respective respondents again pray for time to file reply. As a last indulgence, the respondents are granted two weeks time to file reply. It is made clear that if the return is not filed during the said period, the matter shall be heard on the basis of the pleadings of the petitioner. Post the matter in the week commencing 27.7.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shyna Ajay	

