



CGHC010049802025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 970 of 2025

M/S SMS MEER INDIA PVT. LTD.,

versus

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED & ANR

Order Sheet

28.07.2026	Mr. Akshit Maggo, Advocate for the Petitioner (through virtual mode). Dr. Sourabh Pande, Dy. AG for the respondent No.2/State. Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent/State to file the reply. List this case after six weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

J/-